## OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 W. Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Long Beach. CA 90802

## RESOLUTION NO. RES-22-0151

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH APPROVING THE APPLICATION AND CONTRACT WITH THE CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL FOR GRANT FUNDING IN THE AMOUNT OF \$75,000

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF LONG BEACH desires to undertake a certain project designated as "ABC Investigations" to be funded in part from \$75,000 in funds made available through the 2022 Grant Assistance Program administered by the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control (hereafter referred to as ABC);

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. That the City Manager of the City of Long Beach is authorized to execute on behalf of the City Council a Contract, including extensions or amendments thereof and any subsequent contract with the State in relation thereto.

Section 2. IT IS AGREED that any liability arising out of the performance of this contract, including civil court actions for damages, shall be the responsibility of the grant recipient and the authorizing agency. The State of California and ABC disclaim responsibility for any such liability.

Section 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds received hereunder shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by this body.

Section 4. IT IS ALSO AGREED that this award is not subject to local hiring freezes.

Section 5. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

	3
	3 4 5 6 7 8 9
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
JKNEY forney h Floor 2	12
City Att ard, 9tl 9080;	13
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney 411 W. Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor Lond Beach. CA 90802	12 13 14 15
OF ITH	15
FICE (	16 17
2 <u>2</u> <u>4</u>	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was adopted by the City				
Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting of <u>August 23</u> , 20 <u>22</u> , by the				
following	y vote:			
,	Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Zendejas, Allen, Price, Supernaw,  Mungo, Saro, Uranga, Austin,  Richardson.	
ľ	Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.	
,	Absent:	Councilmembers:	None.	
F	Recusal(s):	Councilmembers:	None.	
			uf. De John City Clerk	